

Sessions Case -155/ 2025 (CIS-155 /2025)

CNR NO WBBB050006572025

Order No.02

25.09.2025.

The case is taken up for production.

Ld. Panel P.P and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Sole accused person namely Matiul Sk produced from J/C. He is taken into custody and remanded to further J/C till date.

Bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely Matiul Sk.

Considering the nature and gravity of offense, Prayer for bail is rejected.

Let the sessions case record along with G.R-1081 of 2025 is hereby transferred to the court of Ld. A.D.J, F.T.Court, Rampurhat for disposal.

To 29-10-2025 for production before transferee court.

Sd/-

A.S.J, Rampurhat
JO CODE -WB00885